taarup

N

9075 C

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: VF16624239 5
Language: EN

Production year (from): 2001

Prod. Series nr (from): 6958

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

kverneland

|



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9075+C+Rakes+Tedders

9075 C /joint shaft whit safety clutch -428 (-1999)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16623848 2 JOINT SHAFT

4 VF16606141 2 PROTECTION HALF

5 VF16602644 2 INNER GUARD HALF

11 VF06582596 2 JOINT FORK

12 VF06581550 2 PIN

13 VF06564526 2 SAFETY CLUTCH B BO4
21 VF06580484 4 JOINT CROSS

22 VG63.27.00 4 GREASE NIPPLE BM8X1

23 VF06580486 2 JOINT FORK

24 KG01192062 4 TENSION PIN 8X50

25 VF16602645 2 PROFILED TUBE

26 VF16602646 2 PROFILED CONNECTION

27 VF06580488 2 JOINT FORK

51 VF16602854 2 GUARD

52 KG00743163 4 TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 4.8

54 VF06586718 4 SLIDING RING

55 VF16602647 2 GUARD

56 VG82.36.03 2 SAFETY CHAIN 044321

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 3



9075 C / safety clutch

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16606723 2 SAFETY CLUTCH B BO3B
3 VF01100388 2 SPRING RING

4 VF06580091 2 RING

5 VF06586169 2 LOCK

6 VF16513608 6 BALL

7 VF06580090 2 COMPRESSION SPRING

8 KG01130900 2 CIRCLIP-B 80 X 2.5

9 VF06580137 2 RING

10 VF06243625 2 SEAL RING

12 VF06564548 32 CAM

13 VF06581483 32 OUTER SPRING

14 VF06581485 14 INNER SPRING

15 VF16606146 2 GREASE NIPPLE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 8




9075 C /joint shaft Walterscheid with free wheel

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16641552 1 GELENKWELLE M.FREIL. WWE 2280 SD15 860
4 VF16508680 1 PROTECTION HALF

5 VF06586737 1 PROTECTION HALF

11 VF16504063 1 YOKE

12 VF06581550 1 PIN

13 VF16624986 1 FREEWHEELD B B15
21 VF16504064 1 JOINT CROSS

22 VG63.27.00 3 GREASE NIPPLE BM8X1

23 VF06580408 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK

24 VG61.05.04 2 PIN, TENSION

25 VF06582433 1 PROFILED TUBE

26 VF16606708 1 PROFILED TUBE

27 VF16508683 1 FORK

28 VF16508684 2 JOINT CROSS

30 VF16508685 1 HINGE PIECE

31 VGND9813V 1 GREASE NIPPLE

51 VF06582445 1 GUARD

52 KG00743163 8 TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 4.8

53 VG82.85.00 1 RING, SUPPORT

54 VF16504075 2 RING

55 VF16508686 1 GUARD

56 VF16508687 1 SLIDING RING

57 VF16508688 1 GUARD

58 VG82.36.03 1 SAFETY CHAIN 044321

59 VG82.36.08 2 SAVETY CHAIN L=600 MM

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 12




9075 C / frame terra link

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16623012.94 2 FRAME

2 VF16623016.94 2 AXLE/PIVOT PIN

3 KG00363661 4 HEX. BOLT M16X190 8.8 VZ. DIN931

4 KG01067961 4 LOCK NUT M16 8

5 VF01141313 8 WASHER

6 VF16625025 2 COVERING PIECE

7 VGND3028V 2 RING

8 KG01129800 2 CIRCLIP-B 62 X 2

9 VF16624329 2 CRANK -1999
9 VF16641745 2 CRANK +2000
10 VF16622657.94 4 AXLE/PIVOT PIN

11 KG00645061 16  CARRIAGE BOLT M12X40 8.8

12 VF06214208 16  WASHER

13 KG01067761 16 LOCK NUT M12 8

14 KG01189462 2 TENSION PIN 6X30

15 VF16608316 2 HOSE CLIP

16 VF01397873 2 BLANK RIVET

17 VF16623034 2 NIPPLE

18 VF16623033 2 CAP

19 VF16606459 2 BEARING BUSH

20 KG01398700 2 BALL BEARING 6305-2RS

21 KG01273961 2 WASHER M16

22 KG01067961 2 LOCK NUT M16 8

23 VF16608510 2 ADJUSTING SPINDLE

24 VGND9813V 1 GREASE NIPPLE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 17




9075 C / hydraulic device -1999 (-513)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16609712 1 HYDR. HOSE

2 VF16604641 1 ROOSTER WITH PIN

3 VF16507974 2 HYDR.HOSE DN 6X1200

5 VF16608511.94 2 HYDR. CYLINDER

5 VF16609624 SEALING SET

6 VF16621142 2 BOLT

7 VF16623047 2 BOLT

8 VF06214234 22  WASHER

9 KG01189862 8 SPRING PIN SLOTTED 6X50 ZN ISO 8752

10 VF16609189 1 DISTRIBUTOR

10 VF16644330 SEAL KIT FOR MENGENTEILER VF16609189

11 VF02953364 2 BOLT

15 VGND3034V 2 WASHER, PLAIN

21 VF16609829 4 SPACER TUBE

22 VF06216480 4 CABLE CLAMP

25 VF16604726 1 SAFETI PIN X2
26 VF16604727 1 SEALING WASHER X2
27 VF16604728 1 SHIFT LEVER X2
28 VF16604729 1 SHIFT WASHER X2
29 VF16604730 1 SCREW WITH WASHER X2
38 VF01172986 2 ELBOW

39 VF16622934 2 VALVE X5
40 KG01194162 4 TENSION PIN 10X50

51 VF16622543 2 BUSH

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 22



9075 C/ liftarm hydr. adjustment +2000

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16609863 1 HYDR.HOSE

2 VF16606239 1 HYDR. HOSE

3 VF16609457 1 HYDR. HOSE

4 VF16618217 4 CLAMPING BAND

5 VF16502426 1 WIRE CHAFING GUARD

8 VF16604641 2 ROOSTER WITH PIN

11 VF16621217.94 1 CYLINDER

12 VF16621218.94 1 CYLINDER

13 VF01172986 2 ELBOW

25 VF16604726 1 SAFETI PIN X8
26 VF16604727 1 SEALING WASHER X8
27 VF16604728 1 SHIFT LEVER X8
28 VF16604729 1 SHIFT WASHER X8
29 VF16604730 1 SCREW WITH WASHER X8

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 27




9075 C/ 3-point bracket

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16623058.94 1 SUPPORT

2 VF16606671.94 2 FORKED PIECE

3 VF16607078 2 PIN/BOLT

4 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST
5 VF06214313 4 WASHER

6 VF16608586 1 PIVOT PIN

7 VF01157404 1 DOWEL PIN

8 VF01142988 2 FLANGED BUSH

9 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE

10 VF01157366 1 DOWEL PIN

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 31



9075 C / protection device (-513)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16624136.94 2 SUPPORT/CARRIER

2 VF16609281.94 2 PROTECTIVE YOKE

5 VF16609767 2 CAP

8 VF16605379 2 COMPRESSION SPRING
9 VF06214234 6 WASHER

10 KG01255061 4 SPLIT PIN 8X50 ST

11 VF01112547 8 HEX. BOLT

12 KG01067761 12 LOCK NUT M12 8

13 KG01267561 12 WASHER M12

14 VF16609288.94 1 RETAINING PLATE

16 KG00477061 4 HEX. SCREW M12X55 8.8
17 VF16609289 1 RETAINING PLATE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 0428

Page number: 36



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9075+C+Rakes+Tedders

